	Appendix A. Country and time fixed effects from Table 4

	 
	Model 1
	Model 2
	Model 3

	DV: Far Right Support
	Female
	Male
	Female
	Male
	Female 
	Male

	
	b/se
	b/se
	b/se
	b/se
	b/se
	b/se

	Austria (Ref.)

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Belgium
	-0.05
	-0.55
	0.19
	-0.28
	1.14***
	0.52***

	
	(0.38)
	(0.28)
	(0.37)
	(0.28)
	(0.17)
	(0.16)

	Switzerland
	0.89*
	0.77***
	1.32***
	1.18***
	0.80**
	0.67*

	
	(0.36)
	(0.23)
	(0.33)
	(0.22)
	(0.25)
	(0.29)

	Germany
	-0.56
	-0.62***
	-0.38
	-0.37
	1.06***
	0.76*

	
	(0.36)
	(0.23)
	(0.33)
	(0.22)
	(0.22)
	(0.38)

	Denmark
	0.38
	0.16
	0.66
	0.38
	1.82***
	1.22*

	
	(0.39)
	(0.24)
	(0.37)
	(0.23)
	(0.21)
	(0.48)

	Finland
	-0.43
	-0.33
	0.35
	0.34
	0.91***
	0.87***

	
	(0.53)
	(0.45)
	(0.49)
	(0.44)
	(0.15)
	(0.17)

	France
	-0.79*
	-1.06***
	-0.81*
	-0.99***
	0.20
	-0.18

	
	(0.36)
	(0.25)
	(0.34)
	(0.24)
	(0.20)
	(0.34)

	UK
	-0.36
	0.37
	-0.44
	-0.57
	0.55
	0.25

	
	(0.70)
	(0.22)
	(0.71)
	(0.70)
	(0.33)
	(0.41)

	Netherlands
	0.15
	-0.17
	0.49
	0.20
	1.36***
	0.92***

	
	(0.43)
	(0.33)
	(0.42)
	(0.34)
	(0.18)
	(0.19)

	Norway
	0.82*
	0.76***
	1.16***
	1.01***
	1.29***
	0.94**

	
	(0.37)
	(0.23)
	(0.35)
	(0.23)
	(0.15)
	(0.35)

	Sweden
	-0.44
	-0.43
	0.17
	0.14
	0.44
	0.35

	
	(0.39)
	(0.32)
	(0.36)
	(0.32)
	(0.23)
	(0.19)

	N
	56750
	53334
	56750
	53334
	56750
	53334

	N Cluster)
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69
	69

	AIC
	16372
	19698
	15280
	18345
	15209
	18296

	Country effects from multilevel logistic regressions in main text. *p<.05 **p<.01, ***p<.001. 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



